8 7 5 5 4 ‘ 3 P

TH1S DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FORKPUBLICATION 70 . LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. . | T E M 3 O LOC A T E D Sj g 8U6P?> ? AG%E A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE [WH ARPYD
NEGEER REV | TERMINATOR FCCD TYPE DESCRIPTION REF IAT FRONT HOLES ‘ - A | ECO-08-022896 1556P2008 | MB | MC
1528909 - | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER |- 18024~ | | _
1528509-2 | A SENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER SE B, Moo ERE R ’ i/.REF
15289096 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER A\ —
-465184-0 1 T T T T - - -
7-1528909-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS LR aTon adiemaly rmer - L2 | 73
7-1528909-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION S I A A e N : : | 12
71528909 6 | A | LCADMAKER | MCCH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY [INS. BARREL i 25870075 JDOCUMENTATION PACAAGE I
7-1528909-7 | A : : SPARE PARTS KIT B T e e (R I - - , gg
IR EEREE : : 168
o B N T T T 46 1264-5  |PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 167
; %'ggfi‘gzoj -T2l 212121 21¢2 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 166
CRIMP DATA MITSUBISHI TERMINAL MITSUBISHI CRIMP SPECS /B /A REF —— 1t : : . zi
TERMINAL NAME: NSM-S REF T T T T T T T T T T T 3180310 [SCR, SET, CUF POINT W6 X 6.0 763
CRIMP S17E TYPE RANGE P - - - - - - - - - 16/
: ‘ B N T T T 18024-7 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 160
INSUL 3.00 [.118 INJ o | .80-2.70 [.071-.106 INIJ TERMUN)?/&T%EPORT - ‘ ‘ ‘ | | | 518000 SCR. HEX HD CAP M4 % 8.0 55
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - - APPL INSTRUCTIONS - N I - - 155
4.50-5.50 [ 107-.216 IN] 0D 408-83272 & 408-8490 —— - - T
TERMINAL ~ CROBT-02 - FEED - 1338685-1  |PAWL, FLED 156
|| APPL SPEC _ i @é@b 10.90 [.429 IN] - -] - - 155
° > 5 I I 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X [2.0) 154
TERMINALS APPLITD 0 K -T2l 212121 21¢2 - 18023-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 16.0 153
..a..cg.,gg. B N T T T 15030 | NUT, HEX, REG M3 157
— NIRRT - - B N T T T §11242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 151
B N T T T 590753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 150
16423331 MTO91-77280 - - N | | | | | 18024-3 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 149
- - - - B 1338675-1 |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 148
- ) . ) - -] 1338676-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 147
- - - - B N T T T 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD 146
iR N e a on : - | | | | | | 590191 - | PLUG, NYLON 145
Cllsize @ (=D & | e e e e e e e R E o
> 0 0mm” |70 £0.05 [.067 £.002 INJ - - - -] -] - - - - 142
| 50mm° /5 .63 £0.05 [.064 £.002 INJ anEEEEEEEEE 2-18024-6  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) | 4]
. | 60 +0.05 [.063 +.002 INJ 1+ 1 - - 140
"25mm2 B N N T T R 690 125- | SHIM SUB-ASSY 139
5 85mm 1030 4005 [.051 +.002 IN] B N T T T 879103-2  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 137
B : i 11 f f 136
: - -1 -1 -1-71T- f f 135
B N T T 1320934-1 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL |24
) - -T2l 212121 21¢2 - 18024-0  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 ¥ 20.0) 133
- - - | | | | | | 180272 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 137
- i B N T T T 18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 131
- - B N T T T 1320908-2 | SPACER. STRIP GUIDE 130
B N T T T 1633073-1  |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
- - B T T T T |-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
-2l 212121212 1-22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESS|ON 127
B N T T T 356835 | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
- | | | | | | 240792 | DRAG, TERMINAL 125
“ - | | | | | | 1320928~ | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 124
ZZX RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. - | | | | | | 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 1723
5 - | - | | - | 690472-7 STRIPPER 127
/. OREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. - | | | | | | - (8023 | SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 12
/A CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE i L T (O U e 5025-2  [WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 |20
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION. S A (N (N I I 690472 | |STRIPPLR | 2
4 LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APFPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - _ _ _ _ 336664 | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT |
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - - - - - - - - - 116
11 e
/AN ALL CRIMP DATA SUPPLIED BY THE TERMINAL MANUFACTURER, e e S B f : | gl
APART FROM CRIMP HT 'S FOR | O00OMMSQ & | . 50MMSQ WIRES - - - - - T
WHICH HAVE BEEN CALCULATED BY TYCO ELECTRONICS UK LTD, : oel g i ol O L.
— BASED ON TERM MANUFACTURER’S DATA. ¥ WARN NG — .
SN NSTALL AT ION  SET W Rt N - - T T - 1320921-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 0
S1Se 70 [ARGEST WIRE S17F N 454276 | FLOATING SHEAR. FRONT 19
/6N REFER TO MITSUBISHI SPEC FOR ACTUAL WIRE TYPES. SETTING  USE OF SETTINGS | 2 [ 22 [ ' [ 1 | 1] 91633138-4 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
BELOW MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP b r | 3-240641-5 | SPACER !
/N THIS APPLICATOR HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO APPLY WIRES WITH Ayss HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE — T T — g
TYPL INSULAT|ON DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING . | | | | | | | -455889-8 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
‘ B N T T T 1-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
o - - - - - - - - - 184 | 2 2 2 | | | |- 1633569-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP 3
VILW B ROTATED 80 T - - 183 R 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 7
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE |PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE| PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE S I A N e I § : | 82 e e e P ] 37165558875 [CRIMPER, WIRE |
A S : : 2l -770-76|-72|-71| -6 [-2| -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION i
—— 1 : : 5 TR R TR R o TINT0 [ T o fecrenics
B B B B B B B B ) 778 i \ CHK - Tyco Electronics Harrishurg, PA 17105-3608
- - - - - - - - - - 77 - HN]‘ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: API\XE.’CLIFFORDWJUNEEOOE} NAME FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
N S E - - T76 e & e HD| APPLICATOR
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ‘ 7 5 @‘E % EE(E % APPLICATION SPEC B
B B B B B B B B i} - 74 NaLES . See Tqb|e SIZE CAGE CODRE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ey MATERTAL FINISH ] WEIGHT _ A ‘ 00779 ©D|528909 _
‘77 ‘76 ‘72 ‘7‘ _6 _2 _| PART NO DESCR|PT|ON NG - - CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 3:5 SHEET ‘ OF REV/_\

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR200D ‘

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING



